Countywide Successor Agency Oversight Board of Yolo County

Purpose: This Oversight Board will be responsible primarily for approval of schedules of enforceable obligations and dispose of any remaining redevelopment assets and properties.

Authority: Health and Safety Code – CHAPTER 4. Oversight Boards [34179 - 34181] (Chapter 4 added by Stats. 2011, 1st Ex. Sess., Ch. 5, Sec. 7.)

Related County Department:	Department of Financial Se	ervices
Support Staff:	Telephone:	Email:
Tom Haynes	530-6668190	tom.haynes@yolocounty.gov

Makeup of membership: Seven members make up the Oversight Board:

- A) One member appointed by the county board of supervisors.
- B) One member appointed by the city selection committee.
- C) One member may be appointed by the independent special district selection committee established pursuant to Section 56332 of the Government Code, for the types of special districts that are eligible to receive property tax revenues pursuant to Section 34188.
- D) One member appointed by the county superintendent of education to represent schools if the superintendent is elected.
- E) One member appointed by the Chancellor of the California Community Colleges to represent community college districts in the county.
- F) One member of the public appointed by the county board of supervisors.
- G) One member may be appointed by the recognized employee organization representing the largest number of successor agency employees in the county.

Membership terms: 2-year terms as noted (terms starting July 1st)

Frequency and time of meetings: Between 1-2 times per year.

Current Committee membership and terms:

Member	District	Category	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Jim Provenza	(Board Apptd)	Α	1/11/2022	None
Verna Sulpizio Hull		В	1/12/2023	6/30/2024
Erik Vink		С		None
Veronica Moreno		D		None
Mario Rodriguez		E		None
Sigrid Asmundson	(Board Apptd)	F	1/10/2023	6/30/2024
Erin Rivas		G		None

How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <u>www.yolocounty.gov> Government> Advisory Bodies</u>. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.